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SAMPLEID 15 Household identifier0001 - 0015

PERSONID 2 Person identifier of person selected0016 - 0017

GEOB_PRV 2 Province0018 - 0019

GEOB_HR4 4 Health region0020 - 0023

GEOB_PC 6 Postal code0024 - 0029

GEOBDEA 8 Enumeration Area - (D)0030 - 0037

GEOBDFED 5 Federal Electoral District - (D)0038 - 0042

GEOBDCSD 7 Census Sub-Division - (D)0043 - 0049

GEOBDCD 4 Census Division - (D)0050 - 0053

GEOBDCMA 3 Census Metropolitan Area - (D)0054 - 0056

GEOBDUR2 1 Rural and Urban Area - 2 Levels - (D)0057 - 0057

GEOBDUR5 1 Rural and Urban Area - 5 Levels - (D)0058 - 0058

SAMB_ACP 6 Actual collection period0059 - 0064

SAMB_OCP 6 Original collection period0065 - 0070

ADMB_ENT 2 Identifier of person providing household information0071 - 0072

ADMB_DAT 8 Date of interview0073 - 0080

ADMB_STA 2 Response status after processing0081 - 0082

SAMBDSHR 1 Permission to share data - (D)0083 - 0083

SAMBDLNK 1 Permission to link data - (D)0084 - 0084

ADMBDN09 1 Interview by telephone or in person0085 - 0085

ADMB_N10 1 Respondent alone during interview0086 - 0086

ADMB_LHH 1 Language of preference - household interview0087 - 0087

ADMB_N12 2 Language of interview0088 - 0089

DHHB_AGE 3 Age0090 - 0092

DHHB_YOB 4 Year of birth0093 - 0096

DHHB_MOB 2 Month of birth0097 - 0098

DHHB_DOB 2 Day of birth0099 - 0100

DHHB_SEX 1 Sex0101 - 0101

DHHB_MS 2 Marital status0102 - 0103

GENB_01 1 Self-perceived health0104 - 0104

GENB_02 1 Self-perceived health compared to one year ago0105 - 0105

GENB_03 2 Number of hours spent sleeping per night0106 - 0107

GENB_04 1 Frequency - trouble sleeping0108 - 0108

GENB_05 1 Frequency - find sleep refreshing0109 - 0109

GENB_06 1 Frequency - find it difficult to stay awake0110 - 0110

GENB_07 1 Self-perceived stress0111 - 0111
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GENB_08 1 Worked at job or business in the past 12-months0112 - 0112

GENB_09 1 Self-perceived work stress0113 - 0113

GENB_10 1 Sense of belonging to local community0114 - 0114

GENBDHDI 1 Health description index - (D)0115 - 0115

SCRB_01 1 Satisfaction with life in general0116 - 0116

SCRB_081 1 Self-perceived physical health0117 - 0117

SCRB_082 1 Self-perceived mental health0118 - 0118

SCRB_20 1 Screener: had fear or panic attack - life0119 - 0119

SCRB_20A 1 Screener: had attack when suddenly very uncomfortable - life0120 - 0120

SCRB_21 1 Screener: felt sad/empty/depressed for several days - life0121 - 0121

SCRB_22 1 Screener: was very discouraged several days or longer - life0122 - 0122

SCRB_23 1 Screener: lost interest in things for several days - life0123 - 0123

SCRB_24 1 Screener: had mania-like period lasting several days - life0124 - 0124

SCRB_25 1 Screener: very irritable/grumpy/ for several days - life0125 - 0125

SCRB_25A 1 Screener: so irritable started arguments/shouted/... - life0126 - 0126

SCRB_26 1 Screener: worried about things more than most people - life0127 - 0127

SCRB_26A 1 Screener: more nervous/anxious than most people - life0128 - 0128

SCRB_26B 1 Screener: 6 months when anxious/worried most days - life0129 - 0129

SCRB_29 1 Screener: felt very afraid or really shy with people - life0130 - 0130

SCRB_29A 1 Screener: very afraid/uncomfortable before group - life0131 - 0131

SCRB_291 1 Screener: very upset/nervous in social situation - life0132 - 0132

SCRB_292 1 Screener: stayed away from social situations - life0133 - 0133

SCRB_293 1 Screener: social fear stronger than should have been - life0134 - 0134

SCRB_30 1 Screener: very uncomfortable/afraid in crowds/etc. - life0135 - 0135

SCRB_301 1 Screener: became very upset/nervous in crowds/etc. - life0136 - 0136

SCRB_302 1 Screener: stayed away from situations whenever could - life0137 - 0137

SCRB_303 1 Screener: fear stronger than should have been - life0138 - 0138

SCRBDSAT 1 Life satisfaction - (D)0139 - 0139

SCRBDPHY 1 Self-rated physical health - (D)0140 - 0140

SCRBDMEN 1 Self-rated mental health - (D)0141 - 0141

SCRBFDEP 1 Flag: Respondent screened in depression module0142 - 0142

SCRBFMIA 1 Flag: Respondent screened in the mania module0143 - 0143

SCRBFPAD 1 Flag: Respondent screened in the panic module0144 - 0144

SCRBFSOP 1 Flag: Respondent screened in social phobia module0145 - 0145

SCRBFAGP 1 Flag: Respondent screened in agoraphobia module0146 - 0146

SCRBFGAD 1 Flag: Respondent screened in GAD module0147 - 0147
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CCCB_011 1 Has food allergies0148 - 0148

CCCB_021 1 Has allergies other than food allergies0149 - 0149

CCCB_031 1 Has asthma0150 - 0150

CCCB_041 1 Has fibromyalgia0151 - 0151

CCCB_051 1 Has arthritis or rheumatism0152 - 0152

CCCB_061 1 Has back problems excluding fibromyalgia and arthritis0153 - 0153

CCCB_071 1 Has high blood pressure0154 - 0154

CCCB_081 1 Has migraine headaches0155 - 0155

CCCB_91A 1 Has chronic bronchitis0156 - 0156

CCCB_91B 1 Has emphysema or chronic obstructive pulmonary disease0157 - 0157

CCCB_101 1 Has diabetes0158 - 0158

CCCB_111 1 Has epilepsy0159 - 0159

CCCB_121 1 Has heart disease0160 - 0160

CCCB_131 1 Has cancer0161 - 0161

CCCB_141 1 Has stomach or intestinal ulcers0162 - 0162

CCCB_151 1 Suffers from the effects of a stroke0163 - 0163

CCCB_171 1 Has a bowel disorder / Crohn's Disease or colitis0164 - 0164

CCCB_181 1 Has Alzheimer's disease or other dementia0165 - 0165

CCCB_191 1 Has cataracts0166 - 0166

CCCB_201 1 Has glaucoma0167 - 0167

CCCB_211 1 Has a thyroid condition0168 - 0168

CCCB_251 1 Has chronic fatigue syndrome0169 - 0169

CCCB_261 1 Suffers from multiple chemical sensitivities0170 - 0170

CCCB_271 1 Has schizophrenia0171 - 0171

CCCB_281 1 Has other psychosis0172 - 0172

CCCB_291 1 Has obsessive-compulsive disorder0173 - 0173

CCCB_301 1 Has dysthymia0174 - 0174

CCCB_311 1 Suffers from post-traumatic stress disorder0175 - 0175

CCCB_321 1 Has autism or any other developmental disorder0176 - 0176

CCCB_331 1 Has a learning disability0177 - 0177

CCCB_33A 1 Attention Deficit Disorder, no hyperactivity0178 - 0178

CCCB_33B 1 Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder0179 - 0179

CCCB_33C 1 Suffers from Dyslexia0180 - 0180

CCCB_33D 1 Other learning disabilities0181 - 0181

CCCB_341 1 Eating disorder such as anorexia or bulimia0182 - 0182

CCCB_901 1 Other long-term physical or mental health condition0183 - 0183
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CCCBF1  1 Has a chronic condition0184 - 0184

HWTB_1  1 Currently pregnant0185 - 0185

HWTB_2  2 Height0186 - 0187

HWTB_2A 2 Height - exact height from 1'0" to 1'11"0188 - 0189

HWTB_2B 2 Height - exact height from 2'0" to 2'11"0190 - 0191

HWTB_2C 2 Height - exact height from 3'0" to 3'11"0192 - 0193

HWTB_2D 2 Height - exact height from 4'0" to 4'11"0194 - 0195

HWTB_2E 2 Height - exact height from 5'0" to 5'11"0196 - 0197

HWTB_2F 2 Height - exact height from 6'0" to 6'11"0198 - 0199

HWTB_3  3 Weight0200 - 0202

HWTB_N4 1 Weight in pounds or kilograms0203 - 0203

HWTB_4  1 Respondent's opinion of own weight0204 - 0204

HWTBDHTM 5.3 Height - meters - (D)0205 - 0209

HWTBDHTI 2 Height - inches - (D)0210 - 0211

HWTBDWTK 6.2 Weight - kilograms - (D)0212 - 0217

HWTBDWTP 3 Weight - pounds - (D)0218 - 0220

HWTBDBMI 5.1 Body Mass Index - (D)0221 - 0225

HWTBDSW 1 Standard weight - (D)0226 - 0226

PACB_1A 1 Activity / last 3 months - walking for exercise0227 - 0227

PACB_1B 1 Activity / last 3 months - gardening / yard work0228 - 0228

PACB_1C 1 Activity / last 3 months - swimming0229 - 0229

PACB_1D 1 Activity / last 3 months - bicycling0230 - 0230

PACB_1E 1 Activity / last 3 months - popular or social dance0231 - 0231

PACB_1F 1 Activity / last 3 months - home exercises0232 - 0232

PACB_1G 1 Activity / last 3 months - ice hockey0233 - 0233

PACB_1H 1 Activity / last 3 months - ice skating0234 - 0234

PACB_1I 1 Activity / last 3 months - in-line skating or rollerblading0235 - 0235

PACB_1J 1 Activity / last 3 months - jogging or running0236 - 0236

PACB_1K 1 Activity / last 3 months - golfing0237 - 0237

PACB_1L 1 Activity / last 3 months - exercise class or aerobics0238 - 0238

PACB_1M 1 Activity / last 3 months - downhill skiing or snowboarding0239 - 0239

PACB_1N 1 Activity / last 3 months - bowling0240 - 0240

PACB_1O 1 Activity / last 3 months - baseball or softball0241 - 0241

PACB_1P 1 Activity / last 3 months - tennis0242 - 0242

PACB_1Q 1 Activity / last 3 months - weight-training0243 - 0243

PACB_1R 1 Activity / last 3 months - fishing0244 - 0244
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PACB_1S 1 Activity / last 3 months - volleyball0245 - 0245

PACB_1T 1 Activity / last 3 months - basketball0246 - 0246

PACB_1U 1 Activity / last 3 months - other (#1)0247 - 0247

PACB_1V 1 Activity / last 3 months - no activity0248 - 0248

PACB_1W 1 Activity / last 3 months - other (#2)0249 - 0249

PACB_1X 1 Activity / last 3 months - other (#3)0250 - 0250

PACB_2A 3 Number of times participated - walking for exercise0251 - 0253

PACB_3A 1 Time spent - walking for exercise0254 - 0254

PACB_2B 3 Number of times participated - gardening0255 - 0257

PACB_3B 1 Time spent - gardening0258 - 0258

PACB_2C 3 Number of times participated - swimming0259 - 0261

PACB_3C 1 Time spent - swimming0262 - 0262

PACB_2D 3 Number of times participated - bicycling0263 - 0265

PACB_3D 1 Time spent - bicycling0266 - 0266

PACB_2E 3 Number of times participated - popular / social dance0267 - 0269

PACB_3E 1 Time spent - popular / social dance0270 - 0270

PACB_2F 3 Number of times participated - home exercises0271 - 0273

PACB_3F 1 Time spent - home exercises0274 - 0274

PACB_2G 3 Number of times participated - ice hockey0275 - 0277

PACB_3G 1 Time spent - ice hockey0278 - 0278

PACB_2H 3 Number of times participated - ice skating0279 - 0281

PACB_3H 1 Time spent - ice skating0282 - 0282

PACB_2I 3 Number of times participated - in-line skating0283 - 0285

PACB_3I 1 Time spent - in-line skating0286 - 0286

PACB_2J 3 Number of times participated - jogging / running0287 - 0289

PACB_3J 1 Time spent - jogging / running0290 - 0290

PACB_2K 3 Number of times participated - golfing0291 - 0293

PACB_3K 1 Time spent - golfing0294 - 0294

PACB_2L 3 Number of times participated - exercise class / aerobics0295 - 0297

PACB_3L 1 Time spent - exercise class / aerobics0298 - 0298

PACB_2M 3 Number of times participated - downhill ski / snowboarding0299 - 0301

PACB_3M 1 Time spent - downhill skiing or snowboarding0302 - 0302

PACB_2N 3 Number of times participated - bowling0303 - 0305

PACB_3N 1 Time spent - bowling0306 - 0306

PACB_2O 3 Number of times participated - baseball / softball0307 - 0309

PACB_3O 1 Time spent - baseball / softball0310 - 0310
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PACB_2P 3 Number of times participated - tennis0311 - 0313

PACB_3P 1 Time spent - tennis0314 - 0314

PACB_2Q 3 Number of times participated - weight-training0315 - 0317

PACB_3Q 1 Time spent - weight-training0318 - 0318

PACB_2R 3 Number of times participated - fishing0319 - 0321

PACB_3R 1 Time spent - fishing0322 - 0322

PACB_2S 3 Number of times participated - volleyball0323 - 0325

PACB_3S 1 Time spent - volleyball0326 - 0326

PACB_2T 3 Number of times participated - basketball0327 - 0329

PACB_3T 1 Time spent - basketball0330 - 0330

PACB_2U 3 Number of times participated - other activity (#1)0331 - 0333

PACB_3U 1 Time spent - other activity (#1)0334 - 0334

PACB_2W 3 Number of times participated - other activity (#2)0335 - 0337

PACB_3W 1 Time spent - other activity (#2)0338 - 0338

PACB_2X 3 Number of times participated - other activity (#3)0339 - 0341

PACB_3X 1 Time spent - other activity (#3)0342 - 0342

PACB_4A 2 Number of hours walking - to work or to school0343 - 0344

PACB_4B 2 Number of hours biking - to work or to school0345 - 0346

PACB_6  1 Level of physical activity for usual day0347 - 0347

PACBDEE 4.1 Energy expenditure - (D)0348 - 0351

PACBFLEI 1 Participant in leisure physical activity0352 - 0352

PACBDFM 3 Monthly frequency - physical activity lasting >15 min. - (D)0353 - 0355

PACBDFR 1 Frequency of all physical activity - (D)0356 - 0356

PACBFD  1 Participant in daily physical activity - > 15 min.0357 - 0357

PACBDPAI 1 Physical activity index - (D)0358 - 0358

PWBB_01 1 Frequency - felt self-confident - past month0359 - 0359

PWBB_02 1 Frequency - satisfied with accomplishments - past month0360 - 0360

PWBB_03 1 Frequency - took on lots of projects - past month0361 - 0361

PWBB_04 1 Frequency - felt emotionally balanced - past month0362 - 0362

PWBB_05 1 Frequency - felt loved and appreciated - past month0363 - 0363

PWBB_06 1 Frequency - had goals and ambitions - past month0364 - 0364

PWBB_07 1 Frequency - felt like having fun - past month0365 - 0365

PWBB_08 1 Frequency - felt useful - past month0366 - 0366

PWBB_09 1 Frequency - smiled easily - past month0367 - 0367

PWBB_10 1 Frequency - was true to self - past month0368 - 0368

PWBB_11 1 Frequency - did good job listening to friends - past month0369 - 0369



Variable Length ConceptPosition

Page  7CCHS Cycle 1.2: Record Layout 

SEPTEMBER 2004

Master File (Integrated) - Rounded

PWBB_12 1 Frequency - was curious and interested - past month0370 - 0370

PWBB_13 1 Frequency - was able to clearly sort things out - past month0371 - 0371

PWBB_14 1 Frequency - found life exciting - past month0372 - 0372

PWBB_15 1 Frequency - life was well-balanced - past month0373 - 0373

PWBB_16 1 Frequency - was calm and level-headed - past month0374 - 0374

PWBB_17 1 Frequency - easily found answers - past month0375 - 0375

PWBB_18 1 Frequency - got along well with others - past month0376 - 0376

PWBB_19 1 Frequency - lived at normal pace - past month0377 - 0377

PWBB_20 1 Frequency - impression of enjoying life - past month0378 - 0378

PWBB_21 1 Frequency - had good sense of humour - past month0379 - 0379

PWBB_22 1 Frequency - was at peace with self - past month0380 - 0380

PWBB_23 1 Frequency - felt healthy/in good shape - past month0381 - 0381

PWBB_24 1 Frequency - face situations positively - past month0382 - 0382

PWBB_25 1 Frequency - had good morale - past month0383 - 0383

PWBBDPWB 3 Psychological well-being scale - past month - (D)0384 - 0386

DISB_10A 1 Frequency - distress: felt tired out - past month0387 - 0387

DISB_10B 1 Frequency - distress: felt nervous - past month0388 - 0388

DISB_10C 1 Freq./-distress: so nervous nothing calms down - past month0389 - 0389

DISB_10D 1 Frequency - distress: felt hopeless - past month0390 - 0390

DISB_10E 1 Frequency - distress: felt restless / fidgety - past month0391 - 0391

DISB_10F 1 Frequency - distress: could not sit still - past month0392 - 0392

DISB_10G 1 Frequency - distress: felt sad / depressed - past month0393 - 0393

DISB_10H 1 Frequency - distress: depressed/nothing cheers - past month0394 - 0394

DISB_10I 1 Frequency - distress: felt everything effort - past month0395 - 0395

DISB_10J 1 Frequency - distress: felt worthless - past month0396 - 0396

DISB_10K 1 Frequency - distress: occurrence of feelings - past month0397 - 0397

DISB_10L 1 Degree of higher occurrence of feelings - past month0398 - 0398

DISB_10M 1 Degree of lower occurrence of feelings - past month0399 - 0399

DISB_10N 1 Interference - feelings in life / activities - past month0400 - 0400

DISBDDSX 2 Distress scale - K10 - past month - (D)0401 - 0402

DISBDK6 2 Distress scale - K6 - past month - (D)0403 - 0404

DISBDCHR 2 Chronicity of distress/impairment scale - past month - (D)0405 - 0406

STRB_1  1 Self-perceived ability to handle unexpected problem0407 - 0407

STRB_2  1 Self-perceived ability to handle day-to-day demands0408 - 0408

STRB_3  2 Most important source of feelings of stress0409 - 0410

STRB_61 1 Frequency - coping - problem solving0411 - 0411
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STRB_62 1 Frequency - coping - talking to others0412 - 0412

STRB_63 1 Frequency - coping - avoiding being with people0413 - 0413

STRB_64 1 Frequency - coping - sleeping more than usual0414 - 0414

STRB_65A 1 Frequency - coping - eating more or less than usual0415 - 0415

STRB_65B 1 Frequency - coping - smoking more cigarettes than usual0416 - 0416

STRB_65C 1 Frequency - coping - drinking alcohol0417 - 0417

STRB_65D 1 Frequency - coping - using drugs or medication0418 - 0418

STRB_66 1 Frequency - coping - jogging or other exercise0419 - 0419

STRB_67 1 Frequency - coping - praying or seeking spiritual help0420 - 0420

STRB_68 1 Frequency - coping - doing something enjoyable0421 - 0421

STRB_69 1 Frequency - coping - looking on the bright side of things0422 - 0422

STRB_610 1 Frequency - coping - blaming oneself0423 - 0423

STRB_611 1 Frequency - coping - wishing situation would go away0424 - 0424

DEPB_01 1 Period when discouraged about how things were going - life0425 - 0425

DEPB_01A 1 Period when lost interest in most things - life0426 - 0426

DEPB_01B 1 Period when lost interest in most things - life0427 - 0427

DEPB_02 1 Period when lost interest in most things - life0428 - 0428

DEPB_09 1 2-week period when lost interest in most things - life0429 - 0429

DEPB_12 1 2-week period when lost interest in most things - life0430 - 0430

DEPB_16 1 Daily duration - being sad/discouraged/uninterested - life0431 - 0431

DEPB_17 1 Intensity of emotional distress during periods - life0432 - 0432

DEPB_18 1 Frequency - distress so severe, nothing cheer up - life0433 - 0433

DEPB_19 1 Frequency - distress severe/could not carry daily - life0434 - 0434

DEPB_21 1 Had depressive-like symptoms during episodes - life0435 - 0435

DEPB_22 1 Experienced one particular worst episode - life0436 - 0436

DEPB_22A 3 Age - when worst episode started0437 - 0439

DEPB_22B 1 Worst episode - duration0440 - 0440

DEPB_22C 3 Worst episode - number of days0441 - 0443

DEPB_22D 3 Worst episode - number of weeks0444 - 0446

DEPB_22E 2 Worst episode - number of months0447 - 0448

DEPB_22F 3 Worst episode - number of years0449 - 0451

DEPB_23A 3 Age - when last bad episode occurred0452 - 0454

DEPB_23B 1 Last bad episode - duration0455 - 0455

DEPB_23C 3 Last bad episode - number of days0456 - 0458

DEPB_23D 3 Last bad episode - number of weeks0459 - 0461

DEPB_23E 2 Last bad episode - number of months0462 - 0463
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DEPB_23F 3 Last bad episode - number of years0464 - 0466

DEPB_24A 1 Symptom - felt sad, empty or depressed0467 - 0467

DEPB_24B 1 Symptom - felt so sad that nothing could cheer up0468 - 0468

DEPB_24C 1 Symptom - felt discouraged about how things were going0469 - 0469

DEPB_24D 1 Symptom - felt hopeless about future0470 - 0470

DEPB_24E 1 Symptom - lost interest in almost all things0471 - 0471

DEPB_24F 1 Symptom - felt like nothing was fun0472 - 0472

DEPB_26A 1 Symptom - had much smaller appetite than usual0473 - 0473

DEPB_26B 1 Symptom - had much larger appetite than usual0474 - 0474

DEPB_26C 1 Symptom - gained weight without trying to0475 - 0475

DEPB_261 1 Symptom - weight gain due to physical growth/pregnancy0476 - 0476

DEPB_26D 3 Amount of weight gained0477 - 0479

DEPB_262 1 Pounds or kilograms0480 - 0480

DEPB_26E 1 Symptom - lost weight without trying to0481 - 0481

DEPB_263 1 Symptom - weight loss result of diet/physical illness0482 - 0482

DEPB_26F 3 Amount of weight lost0483 - 0485

DEPB_264 1 Pounds or kilograms0486 - 0486

DEPB_26G 1 Symptom - had more trouble falling/staying asleep0487 - 0487

DEPB_26H 1 Symptom - slept more than usual0488 - 0488

DEPB_26I 1 Symptom - slept less than usual/still not tired0489 - 0489

DEPB_26J 1 Symptom - felt tired/low in energy0490 - 0490

DEPB_26K 1 Symptom - had more energy than usual0491 - 0491

DEPB_26L 1 Symptom - talked/moved more slowly than normal0492 - 0492

DEPB_26M 1 Symptom - others noticed respondent talked/moved slowly0493 - 0493

DEPB_26N 1 Symptom - restless/jittery/couldn't sit still0494 - 0494

